NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notification of Intention to Set 2024 Remuneration Authority Levy on Local
Authorities

Pursuant to clause 10A(1) of Schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002, I hereby give notice of my intention to set
a levy on local authorities to recover costs of the Remuneration Authority incurred in making determinations under
clause 6 of Schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002 in the 2023/24 financial year.

The amount of that levy, which has been calculated in accordance with the Local Government (Remuneration Authority
Levies) Regulations 2005, as amended by the Local Authority (Remuneration Authority Levies) Amendment
Regulations 2011, is set out below.

$ Fixed $ Variable $ Total $ GST $ Total Incl.
Portion Portion GST
Ashburton District Council  2,399.35 1,080.29 3,479.64 521.95 4,001.59
Auckland Council 2,399.35 40,566.13 42,965.48 6,444.82 51,211.69
Bay of Plenty Regional 2,399.35 2,411.66 4,811.01 721.65 5,532.66
Council
Buller District Council 2,399.35 621.97 3,021.33 453.20 3,474.52
Canterbury Regional 2,399.35 3,651.04 6,050.39 907.56 6,957.95
Council
Carterton District Council 2,399.35 332.61 2,731.96 409.79 3,141.76
Central Hawke’s Bay 2,399.35 816.86 3,216.21 482.43 3,698.64
District Council
Central Otago District 2,399.35 890.66 3,290.01 493.50 3,783.51
Council
Christchurch City Council 2,399.35 13,418.61 15,817.96 2,372.69 18,190.66
Clutha District Council 2,399.35 834.65 3,234.00 485.10 3,719.10
Dunedin City Council 2,399.35 4,859.97 7,259.32 1,088.90 8,348.21
Far North District Council  2,399.35 2,172.68 4,572.03 685.81 5,257.84
Gisborne District Council 2,399.35 2,587.81 4,987.16 748.07 5,735.23
Gore District Council 2,399.35 495.88 2,895.23 434.28 3,329.51
Grey District Council 2,399.35 559.34 2,958.69 443.80 3,402.49
Hamilton City Council 2,399.35 5,119.77 7,519.12 1,127.87 8,646.98
Hastings District Council 2,399.35 3,500.85 5,900.20 885.03 6,785.23
Hauraki District Council 2,399.35 877.61 3,276.97 491.54 3,768.51
Hawke’s Bay Regional 2,399.35 1,558.07 3,957.42 593.61 4,551.03
Council
Horowhenua District 2,399.35 1,066.30 3,465.65 519.85 3,985.49
Council
Hurunui District Council 2,399.35 828.62 3,227.97 484.20 3,712.17
Hutt City Council 2,399.35 3,244.83 5,644.18 846.63 6,490.81
Invercargill City Council 2,399.35 1,780.89 4,180.24 627.04 4,807.28
Kaikoura District Council 2,399.35 225.36 2,624.71 393.71 3,018.42
Kaipara District Council 2,399.35 885.84 3,285.19 492.78 3,777.97
Kapiti Coast District 2,399.35 1,469.04 3,868.39 580.26 4,448.64
Council
Kawerau District Council 2,399.35 237.89 2,637.24 395.59 3,032.83

Mackenzie District Council 2,399.35 451.68 2,851.03 427.65 3,278.68



Manawatu District Council

Manawatu-Whanganui
Regional Council

Marlborough District
Council

Masterton District Council

Matamata-Piako District
Council

Napier City Council
Nelson City Council

New Plymouth District
Council

Northland Regional Council
Opotiki District Council
Otago Regional Council
Otorohanga District Council

Palmerston North City
Council

Porirua City Council

Queenstown-Lakes District
Council

Rangitikei District Council
Rotorua District Council
Ruapehu District Council
Selwyn District Council

South Taranaki District
Council

South Waikato District
Council

South Wairarapa District
Council

Southland District Council
Southland Regional Council
Stratford District Council
Taranaki Regional Council
Tararua District Council
Tasman District Council
Taupo District Council
Tauranga City Council

Thames-Coromandel
District Council

Timaru District Council
Upper Hutt City Council
Waikato District Council

Waikato Regional Council

2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35

2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35

2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35
2,399.35

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1,038.32
1,206.34

2,552.62

912.52
1,029.70

2,196.94
2,405.43
2,947.94

849.51
313.67
1,499.55
344.43
2,346.35

1,799.60
4,374.10

762.12
2,194.04
675.91
2,235.40
1,190.81

772.14

452.59

1,542.17
595.57
322.75
632.83
926.00
2,699.48
1,474.56
5,354.61
1,849.26

1,664.86
1,101.93
2,296.67
2,612.14

3,437.67
3,605.69

4,951.97

3,311.87
3,429.05

4,596.29
4,804.78
5,347.29

3,248.86
2,713.02
3,898.90
2,743.78
4,745.70

4,198.95
6,773.45

3,161.47
4,593.39
3,075.26
4,634.75
3,590.16

3,171.49

2,851.94

3,941.52
2,994.92
2,722.10
3,032.18
3,325.35
5,098.83
3,873.91
7,753.96
4,248.61

4,0064.21
3,501.28
4,696.02
5,011.49

515.65
540.85

742.80

496.78
514.36

689.44
720.72
802.09

487.33
406.95
584.83
411.57
711.86

629.84
1,016.02

474.22
689.01
461.29
695.21
538.52

475.72

427.79

591.23
449.24
408.31
454.83
498.80
764.82
581.09
1,163.09
637.29

609.63
525.19
704.40
751.72

3,953.32
4,146.54

5,694.77

3,808.65
3,943.41

5,285.73
5,525.49
6,149.38

3,736.19
3,119.97
4,483.73
3,155.34
5,457.56

4,828.79
7,789.47

3,635.70
5,282.39
3,536.55
5,329.96
4,128.68

3,647.21

3,279.73

4,532.75
3,444.16
3,130.41
3,487.00
3,824.15
5,863.65
4,455.00
8,917.05
4,885.90

4,673.84
4,026.47
5,400.42
5,763.22



NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Waimakariri District 2,399.35 1,831.85 4,231.20 634.68 4,865.88
Council

Waimate District Council 2,399.35 298.78 2,698.13 404.72 3,102.85
Waipa District Council 2,399.35 1,446.83 3,846.18 576.93 4,423.11
Wairoa District Council 2,399.35 744.33 3,143.68 471.55 3,615.24
Waitaki District Council 2,399.35 1,016.72 3,416.07 512.41 3,928.48
Waitomo District Council 2,399.35 570.80 2,970.15 445.52 3,415.67
Wellington City Council 2,399.35 10,288.50 12,687.85 1,903.18 14,591.02
Wellington Regional 2,399.35 7,103.21 9,502.56 1,425.38 10,927.95
Council

West Coast Regional 2,399.35 276.13 2,675.48 401.32 3,076.80
Council

Western Bay of Plenty 2,399.35 1,576.45 3,975.80 596.37 4,572.17
District Council

Westland District Council 2,399.35 451.14 2,850.49 427.57 3,278.06
Whakatane District Council 2,399.35 1,284.88 3,684.23 552.63 4,236.87
Whanganui District Council 2,399.35 1,464.93 3,864.28 579.64 4,443.92
Whangarei District Council 2,399.35 2,675.73 5,075.08 761.26 5,836.34
TOTAL ($) 184,750.00 184,750.00 369,500.00 55,425.00 424,925.00

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 2024.
Hon BROOKE vaNn VELDEN, Minister for Workplace Relations and Safety.

2024-go4895 26-09-2024 15:45




	Notification of Intention to Set 2024 Remuneration Authority Levy on Local Authorities

