## Notification of Intention to Set 2024 Remuneration Authority Levy on Local Authorities

Pursuant to clause 10A(1) of Schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002, I hereby give notice of my intention to set a levy on local authorities to recover costs of the Remuneration Authority incurred in making determinations under clause 6 of Schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002 in the 2023/24 financial year.

The amount of that levy, which has been calculated in accordance with the Local Government (Remuneration Authority Levies) Regulations 2005, as amended by the Local Authority (Remuneration Authority Levies) Amendment Regulations 2011, is set out below.

	\$ Fixed Portion	\$ Variable Portion	\$ Total	\$ GST	\$ Total Incl. GST
Ashburton District Council	2,399.35	1,080.29	3,479.64	521.95	4,001.59
Auckland Council	2,399.35	40,566.13	42,965.48	6,444.82	51,211.69
Bay of Plenty Regional Council	2,399.35	2,411.66	4,811.01	721.65	5,532.66
Buller District Council	2,399.35	621.97	3,021.33	453.20	3,474.52
Canterbury Regional Council	2,399.35	3,651.04	6,050.39	907.56	6,957.95
Carterton District Council	2,399.35	332.61	2,731.96	409.79	3,141.76
Central Hawke's Bay District Council	2,399.35	816.86	3,216.21	482.43	3,698.64
Central Otago District Council	2,399.35	890.66	3,290.01	493.50	3,783.51
Christchurch City Council	2,399.35	13,418.61	15,817.96	2,372.69	18,190.66
Clutha District Council	2,399.35	834.65	3,234.00	485.10	3,719.10
Dunedin City Council	2,399.35	4,859.97	7,259.32	1,088.90	8,348.21
Far North District Council	2,399.35	2,172.68	4,572.03	685.81	5,257.84
Gisborne District Council	2,399.35	2,587.81	4,987.16	748.07	5,735.23
Gore District Council	2,399.35	495.88	2,895.23	434.28	3,329.51
Grey District Council	2,399.35	559.34	2,958.69	443.80	3,402.49
Hamilton City Council	2,399.35	5,119.77	7,519.12	1,127.87	8,646.98
Hastings District Council	2,399.35	3,500.85	5,900.20	885.03	6,785.23
Hauraki District Council	2,399.35	877.61	3,276.97	491.54	3,768.51
Hawke's Bay Regional Council	2,399.35	1,558.07	3,957.42	593.61	4,551.03
Horowhenua District Council	2,399.35	1,066.30	3,465.65	519.85	3,985.49
Hurunui District Council	2,399.35	828.62	3,227.97	484.20	3,712.17
Hutt City Council	2,399.35	3,244.83	5,644.18	846.63	6,490.81
Invercargill City Council	2,399.35	1,780.89	4,180.24	627.04	4,807.28
Kaikoura District Council	2,399.35	225.36	2,624.71	393.71	3,018.42
Kaipara District Council	2,399.35	885.84	3,285.19	492.78	3,777.97
Kapiti Coast District Council	2,399.35	1,469.04	3,868.39	580.26	4,448.64
Kawerau District Council	2,399.35	237.89	2,637.24	395.59	3,032.83
Mackenzie District Council	2,399.35	451.68	2,851.03	427.65	3,278.68

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Manawatu District Council	2,399.35	1,038.32	3,437.67	515.65	3,953.32
Manawatū-Whanganui	2,399.35	1,206.34	3,605.69	540.85	4,146.54
Regional Council	2,000.00	1,200.01	3,000.00	310.00	1,110101
Marlborough District Council	2,399.35	2,552.62	4,951.97	742.80	5,694.77
Masterton District Council	2,399.35	912.52	3,311.87	496.78	3,808.65
Matamata-Piako District Council	2,399.35	1,029.70	3,429.05	514.36	3,943.41
Napier City Council	2,399.35	2,196.94	4,596.29	689.44	5,285.73
Nelson City Council	2,399.35	2,405.43	4,804.78	720.72	5,525.49
New Plymouth District Council	2,399.35	2,947.94	5,347.29	802.09	6,149.38
Northland Regional Council	2,399.35	849.51	3,248.86	487.33	3,736.19
Ōpōtiki District Council	2,399.35	313.67	2,713.02	406.95	3,119.97
Otago Regional Council	2,399.35	1,499.55	3,898.90	584.83	4,483.73
Ōtorohanga District Council	2,399.35	344.43	2,743.78	411.57	3,155.34
Palmerston North City Council	2,399.35	2,346.35	4,745.70	711.86	5,457.56
Porirua City Council	2,399.35	1,799.60	4,198.95	629.84	4,828.79
Queenstown-Lakes District Council	2,399.35	4,374.10	6,773.45	1,016.02	7,789.47
Rangitikei District Council	2,399.35	762.12	3,161.47	474.22	3,635.70
Rotorua District Council	2,399.35	2,194.04	4,593.39	689.01	5,282.39
Ruapehu District Council	2,399.35	675.91	3,075.26	461.29	3,536.55
Selwyn District Council	2,399.35	2,235.40	4,634.75	695.21	5,329.96
South Taranaki District Council	2,399.35	1,190.81	3,590.16	538.52	4,128.68
South Waikato District Council	2,399.35	772.14	3,171.49	475.72	3,647.21
South Wairarapa District Council	2,399.35	452.59	2,851.94	427.79	3,279.73
Southland District Council	2,399.35	1,542.17	3,941.52	591.23	4,532.75
Southland Regional Council	2,399.35	595.57	2,994.92	449.24	3,444.16
Stratford District Council	2,399.35	322.75	2,722.10	408.31	3,130.41
Taranaki Regional Council	2,399.35	632.83	3,032.18	454.83	3,487.00
Tararua District Council	2,399.35	926.00	3,325.35	498.80	3,824.15
Tasman District Council	2,399.35	2,699.48	5,098.83	764.82	5,863.65
Taupo District Council	2,399.35	1,474.56	3,873.91	581.09	4,455.00
Tauranga City Council	2,399.35	5,354.61	7,753.96	1,163.09	8,917.05
Thames-Coromandel District Council	2,399.35	1,849.26	4,248.61	637.29	4,885.90
Timaru District Council	2,399.35	1,664.86	4,064.21	609.63	4,673.84
Upper Hutt City Council	2,399.35	1,101.93	3,501.28	525.19	4,026.47
Waikato District Council	2,399.35	2,296.67	4,696.02	704.40	5,400.42
Waikato Regional Council	2,399.35	2,612.14	5,011.49	751.72	5,763.22

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Whangarei District Council TOTAL (\$)	2,399.35 <b>184,750.00</b>	2,675.73 <b>184,750.00</b>	5,075.08 <b>369,500.00</b>	761.26 <b>55,425.00</b>	5,836.34 <b>424,925.00</b>
Whanganui District Council	2,399.35	1,464.93	3,864.28	579.64	4,443.92
Whakatane District Council	2,399.35	1,284.88	3,684.23	552.63	4,236.87
Westland District Council	2,399.35	451.14	2,850.49	427.57	3,278.06
Western Bay of Plenty District Council	2,399.35	1,576.45	3,975.80	596.37	4,572.17
West Coast Regional Council	2,399.35	276.13	2,675.48	401.32	3,076.80
Wellington Regional Council	2,399.35	7,103.21	9,502.56	1,425.38	10,927.95
Wellington City Council	2,399.35	10,288.50	12,687.85	1,903.18	14,591.02
Waitomo District Council	2,399.35	570.80	2,970.15	445.52	3,415.67
Waitaki District Council	2,399.35	1,016.72	3,416.07	512.41	3,928.48
Wairoa District Council	2,399.35	744.33	3,143.68	471.55	3,615.24
Waipa District Council	2,399.35	1,446.83	3,846.18	576.93	4,423.11
Waimate District Council	2,399.35	298.78	2,698.13	404.72	3,102.85
Waimakariri District Council	2,399.35	1,831.85	4,231.20	634.68	4,865.88

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 2024.

 $Hon \ BROOKE \ van \ VELDEN, \ Minister \ for \ Workplace \ Relations \ and \ Safety.$ 

2024-go4895 26-09-2024 15:45